       G-161 Rev. 1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 10 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-97-0044
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:

APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 10 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-97-0044
Y - Flange type designation will be either 1 for
raised face flanges at both ends or 2 for ring
type joint flanges at both ends.
Z - The ANSI rating class may be either 1 (150 lb
class), 3 (300 lb class), 5 (600 lb class) or 6
(900 lb class).
Y - la désignation du type de brides, soit 1
lorsqu’il s’agit de brides à face surélevées
(aux deux extrémités) ou 2 lorsqu’il
s’agit de brides à joint annulaire (aux
deux extrémité)
Z - la catégorie nominale ANSI, qui peut être
soit 1 (catégorie de 150 lb), 3 (catégorie
de 300 lb), 5 (catégorie de 600 lb) ou 6
(catégorie 900 lb).
Model numbers for the High Capacity GTM series are
the same as above with the addition of a DHC suffix.
Les numéros de modèle de la série GTM
Capacité Élevé sont les mêmes au-dessus avec
l’addition du suffixe DHC.
MODEL NUMBERS/Numéros de modéle
High Capacity GTM/Capacité Élevé, GTM
Nominal Size/ *4 inch/pouce *6 inch/pouce *8 inch/pouce *12 inch/pouce
Diamètre nominal:
Approved Model Numbers/
No de modèle approuvés: 42111 DHC 62111 DHC 82111 DHC 122111 DHC
42113 DHC 62113 DHC 82113 DHC 122113 DHC
42115 DHC 62115 DHC 82115 DHC 122115 DHC
42116 DHC 62116 DHC 82116 DHC 122116 DHC
42121 DHC 62121 DHC 82121 DHC 122121 DHC
42123 DHC 62123 DHC 82123 DHC 122123 DHC
42125 DHC 62125 DHC 82125 DHC 122125 DHC
42126 DHC 62126 DHC 82126 DHC 122126 DHC
Working Pressure / p.s.i.g./kPa p.s.i.g./kPa p.s.i.g./kPa p.s.i.g./kPa
Pression de service;
275/1900 275/1900 275/1900 275/1900
720/5000 720/5000 720/5000 720/5000
1440/10000 1440/10000 1440/10000 1440/10000
2160/14900 2160/14900 2160/14900 2160/14900
Rated Capacity /   ft3/h 30 000 60 000 100 000 270 000
Débit nominal:    m3/h      850    1 699     2 832     7
646
* Meter Connections: Either raised face flanges
both ends or ring joint filanges both ends.
*Raccords du compteur: Soit des brides à face
surélevée (aux deux extrémités) ou des brides à
joint annulaire (aux deux extrémités).
       G-161 Rev. 1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 5 of/de 10 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-97-0044
       G-161 Rev. 1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 6 of/de 10 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-97-0044
       G-161 Rev. 1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 7 of/de 10 Project/Projet:  AP-AG-97-0044
INTERCHANGEABILITY OF MEASUREMENT
MODULES
Measurement modules may be interchanged between
compatible meter bodies provided the badge showing
the meter factor is changed to indicate the meter
factor of the module currently installed.
INTERCHANGEABILITÉ DES MODULES
DE MESURAGE
Il est possible d’interchanger les modules de
mesurage entire de boîtiers de compteurs